
SLA.702
SPRING BRAKE

BE SAFE! - ALWAYS FOLLOW THESE RULES
• FOR USE WITH SLACKERS BRAND PRODUCTS ONLY!
• Adult supervision is required at all times.
• Every time you use your zipline spring brake, make sure 
everything is installed correctly and check for wear before using.
• If worn or damaged parts are found, contact b4Adventure for
replacement parts - Do not substitute with other, non-b4 
Adventure parts or failure resulting in injury could result.
• Place the zipline course on a level surface at least 2 m from 
any structure or obstruction such as a fence, garage, house, 
overhanging branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.
• Course shall not be installed over concrete, asphalt or any 
other hard surface.
• Wear close fitting, athletic style clothing, NO scarves or other 
loose clothing that could become entangled.
• Never use the zipline when it is wet or if there is rain or 
lightning in the area.
• As with any type of exercise or athletic activity, you should 
consult your physician BEFORE engaging in the activity.

         WARNING! ADULT 
ASSEMBLY REQUIRED-
This product should be 
unpacked and assembled 
by an adult, including site 
and tree selection, as well 
as the secure and proper 
installation

         WARNING! ADULT 
SUPERVISION 
REQUIRED! SERIOUS 
INJURY OR DEATH MAY 
RESULT - Always exercise 
extreme caution when 
using the slackline. Keep 
bystanders at least 10 ft. 
(3 m) away from the 
course to avoid collisions

Contains:
(1) Spring Brake

Our extra long 5.25’ long powder coated steel spring is made for use all of our Slackers Ziplines. 
The rubberized stoppers at each end protect the line, the trolley and the rider with a smooth 

finish. Made with powder coated steel, just feed the cable through the rubber stopper ends of the 
brake and you are ready to roll. If your zipline is already set up, you will need to remove the 

cable to install the Spring brake.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY!
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FOR USE WITH SLACKERS BRAND PRODUCTS ONLY!

STEP 1
• Install your zipline with the 
turnbuckle at the end of the line

STEP 2
• Thread the cable through the 
spring
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STEP 3
• Attach the end of the cable with 
the loop end to the turnbuckle

STEP 4
• Attach the other end of the 
zipline around the 2nd tree per 
the installation instructions with 
the U-clamps. Place the trolley on 
the line before you finish 
installation



MAINTENANCE
Take down your Spring and Ziplines when not in use for long periods of time, this will help prevent UV 
damage and weathering of the line and unsupervised usage.

AT THE BEGINNING OF EACH PLAY SEASON:
• Tighten all hardware-check the Spring and Zipline as well as all connections for any hint of looseness, 
damage, deterioration, excess wear, breaks or sharp edges and replace as necessary.

Please follow all safety and installation guidelines per the Slackers Zipline assembly instructions wich 
can be found online at B4Adventure.com-Slackers

All the information provided by b4Adventure either printed, electronic or other, is not to be considered 
professional instruction or advice. Users of this equipment are encouraged to seek professional 
instruction regarding specific questions about usage, location, installation or other aspects of training 
courses and slacklines. 

Please save these instructions for future reference.

Owners shall be responsible for maintaining the legibility of the warning labels.

CPSC and ASTM - The components in this product conforms to ASTM F1148, Consumer 
Safety Performanace Specification for Home Playground Equipment
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SLA.702
SPRING BRAKE

Contains:
(1) Spring Brake

Notre ressort en acier avec revêtement de résine de poudre de 5,25 pieds de long, est conçu 
pour l'utilisation de tous nos tyroliennes Slackers Ziplines. Les bouchons en caoutchouc à 

chaque extrémité protègent la ligne, le chariot et l’utilisateur permettant un finish en douceur. 
Fabriqué en acier avec revêtement de résine de poudre, passez simplement le câble à travers 
les extrémités du bouchon en caoutchouc et vous êtes prêt à partir. Si votre tyrolienne est déjà 

installée, vous devrez retirer au préalable le câble pour installer le Spring Brake
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         INSTALLATION PAR UN 
ADULTE REQUISE – Ce produit 
doit être déballé et assemblé par 
un adulte, y compris le choix du 
site et de l'arbre ainsi que 
l'installation en toute sécurité et 
appropriée de l’équipement.

         LA SURVEILLANCE PAR 
UN ADULTE EST REQUISE! 
DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU 
LA MORT PEUVENT EN 
RÉSULTER - Faites toujours 
preuve d'une extrême prudence 
lorsque vous utilisez les arbres à 
branches.

ATTENTION ! – VEUILLEZ TOUJOURS SUIVRE CES RÈGLES
• La surveillance étroite et constante d'un adulte est requise en 
tout temps.
• Chaque fois que vous utilisez les Spring Brake, assurez-vous 
que tout est installé correctement et vérifiez son état d'usure avant 
de les utiliser
• Si des pièces usées ou endommagées sont trouvées, contactez 
b4Adventure pour pièces de rechange - Ne les remplacez pas par 
d'autres pièces non b4Adventure sous peine de défaillance.
• Placez le cours de tyrolienne sur une surface plane au moins 2 m de 
toute structure ou de tout obstacle tel qu'une clôture, un garage, une 
maison, des branches en surplomb, des cordes à linge ou des fils 
électriques.
• Le cours ne doit pas être installé sur du béton, de l'asphalte ou toute 
autre surface dure.
• Portez des vêtements ajustés et de style athlétique, AUCUN 
foulard ou autre vêtement ample qui pourrait devenir enchevêtré.
• N'utilisez jamais les Zipline lorsqu'il est mouillé ou s'il pleut ou s'il 
y a des éclairs dans la zone.

LE NON-RESPECT DE CES INSTRUCTIONS 
POURRAIT CAUSER DES BLESSURES 

GRAVES!



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FOR USE WITH SLACKERS BRAND PRODUCTS ONLY!

Étape 1
• Installez votre tyrolienne avec le 
tendeur au bout de la ligne.

Étape 2
• Passez le câble dans le ressort
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Étape 3
• Fixez l'extrémité du câble avec 
l'extrémité de la boucle au tendeur

Étape 4
• Fixez l'autre extrémité de la 
tyrolienne autour du 2ème arbre 
selon les instructions 
d'installation avec les attaches en 
U. Placez le chariot sur la ligne 
avant de terminer l'installation



ENTRETIEN 
décrochez vos ressorts ZipSpring et vos tryroliennes Ziplines lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés pendant de 
longues périodes. Cette précaution permet d’éviter les dommages de la ligne face aux rayonnements UV 
et aux intempéries mais aussi empêchera une utilisation non surveillée du matériel.

AU DÉBUT DE CHAQUE SAISON DE JEU :
• Serrez tout le matériel - vérifiez le ressort et la tyrolienne, ainsi que toutes les connexions à la 
recherche de tous signes de pièces desserrées, de dommages, de détérioration, d’usure excessive, de 
rupture ou de bords tranchants et remplacez le cas échéant.

Suivez toutes les consignes de sécurité et d'installation selon les instructions d'assemblage des 
tyroliennes Slakers Zipline. Les instructions de la tyrolienne peuvent être consultées en ligne sur 
B4adventure.com- Slackers.

Toutes les informations fournies par b4Adventure, qu'elles soient imprimées, électroniques ou autres, ne 
doivent pas être considérées comme des instructions ou des conseils professionnels. Les utilisateurs de 
cet équipement sont encouragés à demander des instructions professionnelles concernant des 
questions spécifiques sur l'utilisation, l'emplacement et l'installation de l’équipement pour future 
référence. 

Veuillez conserver ces instructions pour référence future.

Les propriétaires sont responsables du maintien de la lisibilité des étiquettes d'avertissement.

Les composants de ce produit sont conformes à la norme ASTM F1148, Spécification de performance de sécurité 
du consommateur pour les équipements de terrain de jeu
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